504525677 08/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIGITAL SOLID STATE PROPULSION, LLC	12/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL SOLID STATE PROPULSION, INC.
Street Address:	5475 LOUIE LANE, SUITE D
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9534880

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)293-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com Correspondent Name: MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN

Address Line 1: ONE MARKE STREET

Address Line 2: SPEAR TOWER, 36TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	280.33
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Mathew J. Temmerman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=131220 DSSP LLC to DSSP Inc merger 280.00#page1.tif source=131220 DSSP LLC to DSSP Inc merger 280.00#page2.tif source=131220 DSSP LLC to DSSP Inc merger 280.00#page3.tif source=131220 DSSP LLC to DSSP Inc merger 280.00#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0856**

504525677

source=131220 DSSP LLC to DSSP Inc merger 280.00#page5.tif source=131220 DSSP LLC to DSSP Inc merger 280.00#page6.tif source=131220 DSSP LLC to DSSP Inc merger 280.00#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0857

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON
Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

December 20, 2013

Job Number: C20131223-0835

Reference Number:

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)DescriptionNumber of Pages20130834257-55Merge In6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Nita Hibshman
Certificate Number: C20131223-0835

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> PATENT REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0858





Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20130834257-55

Filing Date and Time

12/20/2013 2:34 PM

Entity Number

E0609502013-4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each const	tituent entity (NRS 92A.200):
If there are more than four merging entities, c containing the required information for each a	heck box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank shee additional entity from article one.
DIGITAL SOLID STATE PROPULSION, LLC	
Name of merging entity	
NEVADA	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
DIGITAL SOLID STATE PROPULSION, INC.	
Name of surviving entity	
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 10-25-10

PATENT

REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0859

^{*} Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) For Nev	varding address where a ada (if a foreign entity is	coples of process may the survivor in the me	be sent by the Sec rger - NRS 92A.190)	retary of State):	e of
	Attn:				
	c/o:				
3) Choo	se one:				
X	The undersigned declar (NRS 92A.200).	res that a plan of merger	has been adopted b	y each constit	uent entity
	The undersigned declar entity (NRS 92A.180).	res that a plan of merger	has been adopted t	y the parent d	omestic
4) Own	er's approval (NRS 92A.20	00) (options a, b or c mu	st be used, as applic	able, for each	entity);
	If there are more than for containing the required article four.	our merging entities, che information for each ad	eck box and attach a ditional entity from t	n 8 1/2" x 11" I the appropriate	olank sheet e section of
(a) C	wner's approval was not r	required from			
1	Name of merging entity,	if applicable			
1	Name of merging entity,	if applicable			
1	Name of merging entity,	if applicable			
1	Name of merging entity,	if applicable			
á	and, or;				
1	Name of surviving entity	/, if applicable			

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 10-25-10



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

DIGITAL SOLID STATE PROPULSION, LLC Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

DIGITAL SOLID STATE PROPULSION, INC. Name of surviving entity, if applicable

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

Name of merging entity, if applicable

and, or;

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 10-25-10



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

5) Amendments, if any, to the articles or certificate of the surviving entity. Provide article numbers, if available. (NRS 92A.200)*;			
8			
6) Location of Plan of	Merger (check a or b):		
(a) The entire	e plan of merger is attached;		
company or b	e plan of merger is on file at the regousiness trust, or at the records offine surviving entity (NRS 92A.200).	ice address if a limited partnership	

- * Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.
- ** A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 10-25-10

REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0863

7) Effective date (optional)**:



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

 Signatures - Must be signed by: An officer o each Nevada limited partnership; All general partnership; A manager of each Nevada limit member if there are no managers; A trustee 	partners of each Nevada limited-liability company with mar	ted-liability limited nagers or one
If there are more than four merging ent containing the required information for		
DIGITAL SOLID STATE PROPULSION, LLC		
Signature	Manager and Member Title	12/20/23 Date
Signaturey	i iu c	Date
Name of merging entity		
X Sign of the	Tist	S-1
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
DIGITAL SOLID STATE PROPULSION, INC	se Se	
X Warme M. Signature	President Title	12/20/13 Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A,230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised 10-25-10

PATENT REEL: 043445 FRAME: 0864